PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dave Howard	02/22/2006
Dave Lapeus	02/17/2006
Douglas Keene	02/23/2006
Douglas Paynter	02/23/2006
Herman Rutner	03/21/2006
Jared Mayes	02/23/2006
Jerry Prohaska	02/23/2006
Michael Kagan	02/23/2006
Teresa Bendele	02/23/2006
Thomas Harbart	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunivest Corporation
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19899

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11374623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)914-1117

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-346-8303

Email: jaceto@immunicon.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Aceto

PATENT REEL: 017495 FRAME: 0401

500095696

Address Line 1: 3401 Masons Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMMC 240 PCT/US ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Aceto

Total Attachments: 20

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page6.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page7.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page8.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page9.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page10.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page11.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page12.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page13.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page14.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page14.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page15.tif

source=Signed Assignment#page16.tif source=Signed Assignment#page17.tif source=Signed Assignment#page18.tif source=Signed Assignment#page19.tif source=Signed Assignment#page20.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents (or copies thereof).

1. Name of conveying party:

<u>Dave Howard, Dave Lapeus, Douglas Keene, Douglas Paynter, Herman Rutner, Jared Mayes, Jerry Prohaska, Michael Kagan, Teresa Bendele</u> and <u>Thomas</u> Harbart

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Immunivest Corporation 1105 North Market Street Suite 1300 Wilmington, Delaware 19899

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution date: 3/21/06

- 4. Application/Patent number: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system
- 5. Name and Address for correspondence:

Joseph F. Aceto (50701) and James L. Wilcox (30234) Immunicon Corporation 3401 Masons Mill Road Suite 100 Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006 (p) 215 830 0777 (f) 215 830 0751

- 6. Total number of Assignments: 1.
- 7. Total Fee: **\$40.00**
- Credit Card Authorization Form enclosed
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph F. Aceto (50701)

Date

PATENT

Whereas, Dave Howard of North Ridgeville, Ohio, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

FEBRUARY 22, 2006

Date

Dave Howard)

PATENT

Whereas, Dave Lapeus of Medina, Ohio, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

(Dave Lapeus)

Docket Number IMMC 240 PCT/US

State/Commonwealth of OHCO
County of Cugahaga
Before me personally appeared said Dave Lageus
and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this
on Feb 17, 2006.
Notary Public: Dansen S. Molaras (Seal)

DANEEN S. MADARAS Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2007

Whereas, Douglas Keene of North Wales, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has	been execute d on t he day a	nd month indicated below
2-23-2066	Davie	o Keene

pate

(Douglas Reene)

State/Commonwealth of Pensylvania

County of Mandgamen

Before me personally appeared said Pouglas from Pensonally appeared said Pouglas from Pensonally appeared the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this on 2/23/66

Notary Public: As M. (Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public

Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County

My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Associatic Appl Notaries

Whereas, Douglas Paynter of Doylestown, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Deep Gt.
Bouglas Paynter)

State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvanice

County of Manyagan Cry

Before me personally appeared said Douglas layater

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this on 2/3/56.

Notary Public: Angle 1 (Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public
Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Associatics of Notaries

Whereas, Herman Rutner of Hatboro, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket Number IMMC 240 PCT/US

State/Commonwealth of Rynsylvania.

County of Monfgomery

Before me personally appeared said Herman Ritner

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this on March 2 (2006).

Notary Public: Hogh I was {Seal}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Associatios of Notaries

PATENT

Whereas, Jared Mayes of Ambler, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

23F030	Zand Ren
Date	(Jared Mayes)

PATENT

State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

County of Mantyonnery

Before me personally appeared said Jared Mares

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this on 2/23/06

Notary Public: Apply Leat {Seal}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public

Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Panneylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

Whereas, Jerry Prohaska of Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003 , Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title. and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below. Jerry Prohaska)

Date

PATENT

State/Commonwealth of Ph.ns., Uh. a

County of Monga and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this on 2/23/6/.

Notary Public: And 1. (Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Whereas, Michael Kagan of Doylestown, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

2-23-2006	Man Olf ~	
Date	(Michael Kagan)	

State/Commonwealth of <u>language</u> County of <u>Man Jackset</u> (Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Joseph F, Aceto, Notary Public
Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Whereas, Teresa Bendele of Doylestown, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment h	as been executed on the day and month indicated below.
2-23-2006	Lever Borold
Date	(Teresa Bendele)

Docket Number IMMC 240 PCT/US

State/Commonwealth of Pennsy/vana Teresa Bendele Before me personally appeared said ____ and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this Notary Public: Asph 1. (Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public
Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

Whereas, Thomas Harbart of North Royalton, Ohio, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Operator independent programmable sample preparation and analysis system for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/18/2003, Application Number 60/503,754;

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness wher	eof, this assignment has been exe	ecuted on the pay and month indicated	below.
3/16	106	ecuted on the day and month indicated)
Date /		(Thomas Harbart)	

Docket Number IMMC 240 PCT/US

State/Commonwealth of OFATO
County of Coyahoga
Before me personally appeared said THomas Harbart
and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this
on 3/16/06.
Notary Public: Madaias (Seal)

DANEEN S. MADARAS Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2007

PATENT